
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 256
Funding Year is or 2020

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

DATA CENTER
SOLUTIONS INC
(143051667)

Los Angeles
Public Library
System
(16020848)

CA 2099032513 IC Funded
MR1:FRN Line Item #
2099032513.001 was
for both UPS/ Battery
Backup and Installa...

$25,742.25 $25,742.25

NTT DATA, Inc.
(143050195)

New York City
Department Of
Education
(153135)

NY 2099070892 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$22,493,206.98 to
$22,181,953.41...

$18,854,336.24 $18,854,336.24

NTUA Wireless,
LLC (143035541)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2099079190 IA Funded
MR1:The Purpose for
all FRN Line Items was
modified from Data
connection(s) for ...

$440,083.58 $440,083.58

NTUA Wireless,
LLC (143035541)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2099079627 IA Funded
MR1:This FRN is for
both Lit Fiber with
Special Construction
and Microwave Point...

$1,713,453.35 $1,713,453.35

NTUA Wireless,
LLC (143035541)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2099086912 IA Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:FRN(s)
modified in a...

$0.00 $0.00

Oso Internet
Solutions, LLC
(143048138)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2099077981 IA Funded
MR1:The Purpose for
all FRN Line Items was
modified from Data
connection(s) for ...

$27,000.00 $27,000.00



Service Provider
(SPIN)

Applicant
(BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Oso Internet
Solutions, LLC
(143048138)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2099078360 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17025405 ROCK
SPRINGS has been
removed f...

$632,146.15 $632,146.15

SWC Telesolutions,
Inc. (143032751)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2099078857 IA Funded
MR1:The Purpose for
all FRN Line Items was
modified from Data
connection(s) for ...

$481,674.60 $481,674.60

SWC Telesolutions,
Inc. (143032751)

Navajo Nation
Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2099078989 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17025336 Church Rock
has been added to F...

$35,382,028.54 $35,382,028.54

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

North Central
Consortium
(17022200)

NM 2099067902 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$2,112,565.86 to
$2,073,758.68 to agree
with the ...

$1,970,070.75 $1,970,070.75

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, July 01st, 2025 at 08:50 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

